

640 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 410 Oldsmar, FL 34677

Ph: 813-818-8597 Fax: 813-818-9659 www.ndiwebsite.com

To: Bob Nida City of Columbus Columbus, OH BONida@columbus.gov Quote

Quotation # 1406-03-13321 Date June 3, 2014 SF# 1406-03-13321 Ref HP Virtual Chassis SFPs -Bob Nida

## THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

From: Garrett Bullock Office: 740-201-4551 Cell: 614-286-2792 gbullock@ndiwebsite.com

## CISCO HARDWARE PRICING

Qty	Part # Provided	Part # Used	Description	Lead Time/Days	Unit List	Total List	Disc %	Total	
8	SFP-10G-SR=	SFP-10G-SR=	Cisco - SFP+ transceiver module - 10GBase-SR - LC/PC multi-mode	14	\$995.00	\$7,960.00	50%	\$ 3,980	0.00

General Terms and conditions (Where Applicable)	Quote	\$3,980.00
a. Price may NOT include shipping	Shipping	TBD
b. Shipping costs are only estimates	Tax_	TBD
c. "Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit		\$3,980.00
d. This quote valid only for 30 calender days from issuance		

e. Pricing for this quote will be deemed final based on verification total shipping fees, taxes, or any discounts that can be applied where applicable

f. All hardware is shipped complete

g. Shipping timeframe could be up to 30 days or more from PO reciept date due to OEM availability (Where Applicable)

h. Shipping timeframe for Certified Refurbished Equipment could be up to 30 days due to OEM stock availability (Where Applicable)

h. Provided pricing is according the City of Columbus Contract FL005447